1	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U. S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)			
Raanan Herzog	Spit Corp. 1209 Orange Street P.O. Box 636			
 X Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No 	Wilmington, DE 19899 Individual(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - Delaware Other			
Execution Date: March 1, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). 10300861 10364831	B. Patent No(s).			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications/patents involved: 2			
Guy Perry, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80 X All fees and any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Our Ref. 067880/1)			
	8. Deposit Account No. 19-2385			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Guy Perry 9	Guy Perry January 15, 2004			
Name Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cov	rer sheet, attachments, and document:3			

PATENT REEL: 014264 FRAME: 0449 Х

for which I have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application:

is attached hereto, or

Attorney Docket No. SAFE-001

ASSIGNMENT

Sole

WHEREAS, I, Raanan Herzog, a citizen of Israel, the ASSIGNOR, have created a certain invention entitled:

FIREARM SAFETY SYSTEM

	which was filed on	and assigned Serial No; and
WHER <u>Delaw</u>	I known a officer for	EE, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of the transaction of business at 1209 Orange Street, P.O. Box 636 -

Wilmington DE 19899, United States of America, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

> **PATENT** REEL: 014264 FRAME: 0450

Attorney Docket No. SAFE-001

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

(1)	Name	of person	signing:
		_	*

Raanan Herzog

Residence of person signing:

61 Moshave Talmei Elaazar

D.N. Menashe

<u>lsrael</u>

Signature:

Date:

03/01/0

Witness:

ROAI MALKA

Name Typed or Printed

Signature:

Date:

03/01/02

2

PATENT REEL: 014264 FRAME: 0451